
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE,.,,^^wr1

'^".'Cte^0-

July 29,2024 , „„r'^^ ^ UWi
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUqj^gnentai »;s (/on'vm.i^io?

A. Name of Candidate: MlkeMcCorkle

Address: 1639 Brunswick

City and Zip Code: wichita. Ks 67212 __ County: Sedgwick

Office Sought Kansas House of Representatives _ ^^ 100

B. Check only if appropriate: w Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... _'P30/-<

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ $33,178.33

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... $33,745.81

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. $9,078.05

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... $24,667.76

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... $1,747.84

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. $1,280.68

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor,"

?//^/ ^A^t^ ^/^/^
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Mike McCorkle

(Name of Candidate)

Date

3/5/24

5/2/24

2/17/24

7/17/24

6/10/22

Name and Address

of Contributor

Indigo Group
800 SW Jackson Ste18 #554
Topeka, Ks 66612

Kansas Democratic Party
P.O. Box 1914
Topeka, Ks 66601

Sleep Inn Suites
1024 S W Wanamaker Rd
Topeka, Ks 66604

Lynne Crawford
226 N Green
Wichita, Ks 67214

Kansas Sec of State
Topeka, Ks 66601

List Occupation

for Those Giving an
In-Kind of More Than

$150

Campaign consultant

Political Party

Candidate credit card

Retired

Candidate credit card

Description ofIn-Kind
Contribution

Campaign launch

Software

Overnight stay in Topeka
for meeting

Bags,pens,gadges,lanyard
s,banner, dry erase board

Filing fee

Subtotal This Page

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$500.00

$152.00

$108.23

$315.16

$120.00

$1,195.39

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL 1N-K1ND CpNTRIRUTIONS THIS PERIQft (to Mne 6 of Sitroxnary)

$1,195.39

$552.45

$1,747.84

Page ____ of



Mike Mccorkle 

( Name ofCandidat~J 

Date Name and Address 

SeGgwick Co Election Office 
8/30/22 510 N Main 

Wichita, Ks 67214 

Village Inn 
7/4/22 1220 Rock Rd 

Wichita, Ks 67206 

Ks Sec of State 
6/10/22 Topeka, Ks 66601 

Mike Mccorkle 
1/30/24 Candidate 

PE Station 

2/5/24 731 N Ridge Rd 
Wichita, Ks 67212 

Hertz/Alamo Car Rental 

2/17/24 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway 
Wichita, Ks 67212 

; Sleep Inn Suites 
l 2/17/24 1024 S W Wanamaker Rd 

Topeka, Ks 66604 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature or Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Candidate credit card. Voter registration lists 

Candidate credit card. Coffee with donor 

Candidate credit card. Filing fee 

Deposit to bank account 

Candidate credit card. Gas for rental car for meeting in 
Topeka 

Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka 

Candidate credit card. Overnight stay for meeting in 
Topeka 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$55.00 

$52.63 

$120.00 

$500.00 

$25.88 

$64.92 

$108.23 

! Hertz/Alamo Car Rental Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka 
2/18/24 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway $91.62 

Wichita, Ks 67212 

PE Station Candidate credit card. Gas for rental car for meeting in 
1/27/24 731 N Ridge Rd 

Wichita, Ks 67212 
Topeka $28.51 

Sec of State Candidate credit card. 
1/27/24 Topeka, Ks 66601 $70.00 

Subtotal This Page 
$1,116.79 

Complete ._if last page of Schedule D 

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) 

Page ___ of ___ _ 
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SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Mike McCorkle

(Name of Candidate)

Date

1/27/24

2/18/24

4/12/24

Name and Address

Hertz/Alamo Car Rental
2280 S Eisenhower Parkway
Wichita,Ks67212

PE Station
731 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, Ks 67212

Hertz/Alamo Car Rental
2280 S Eisenhower Parkway
Wichita,Ks67212

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka

Candidate credit card. Gas for meeting in Topeka

Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka

•SybtotalThisPage..,,; .;''..1'1,, 1.1 . ., . ,1 ;.'• ,." •.1 , ,;.: 1 /..•'•: •.:-'.. ' :"1;', ..'.,.',

Balance at

Close of

Period

$62.66

$28.90

$72.33

$163.89

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) $1,280.68

Page ____ of_


