#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE RECEIVED

July 29, 2024

SEP 1 6 2024

GEC Form 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCT COMMISSION

Α.	Name of Candidate: Mlke McCorkle  Address: 1639 Brunswick	AME	VDED-
	City and Zip Code: Wichita, Ks 67212  Office Sought: Kansas House of Representatives	County: District: _	Sedgwick 100
В.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing	Termination Re	port
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 2  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$567.48 \$33,178.33 \$33,745.81 \$9,078.05 \$24,667.76
D. Control Date	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and state and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a supplied of the supplied of t	te. I understand t	that the intentional

## SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Mike	NΛι	იტი	rkle

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
3/5/24	Indigo Group 800 SW Jackson Ste18 #554 Topeka, Ks 66612	Campaign consultant	Campaign launch	\$500.00
5/2/24	Kansas Democratic Party P.O.Box 1914 Topeka, Ks 66601	Political Party	Software	\$152.00
2/17/24	Sleep Inn Suites 1024 S W Wanamaker Rd Topeka, Ks 66604	Candidate credit card	Overnight stay in Topeka for meeting	\$108.23
7/17/24	Lynne Crawford 226 N Green Wichita, Ks 67214	Retired	Bags,pens,gadges,lanyard s,banner, dry erase board	\$315.16
6/10/22	Kansas Sec of State Topeka, Ks 66601	Candidate credit card	Filing fee	\$120.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$1,195.39

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$552.45
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$1,747.84

Page	of	

### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Mil	ke M	1cC	ork	le

( Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
8/30/22	Sedgwick Co Election Office 510 N Main Wichita, Ks 67214	Candidate credit card. Voter registration lists	\$55,00
7/4/22	Village Inn 1220 Rock Rd Wichita, Ks 67206	Candidate credit card. Coffee with donor	\$52.63
6/10/22	Ks Sec of State Topeka, Ks 66601	Candidate credit card. Filing fee	\$120.00
1/30/24	Mike McCorkle Candidate	Deposit to bank account	\$500.00
2/5/24	P E Station 731 N Ridge Rd Wichita, Ks 67212  Candidate credit card. Gas for rental car for meeting in Topeka		\$25.88
2/17/24	Hertz/Alamo Car Rental 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway Wichita, Ks 67212  Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka		\$64.92
2/17/24	Sleep Inn Suites 1024 S W Wanamaker Rd Topeka, Ks 66604	Candidate credit card. Overnight stay for meeting in Topeka	\$108.23
2/18/24	Hertz/Alamo Car Rental 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway Wichita, Ks 67212  Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka		\$91.62
1/27/24	P E Station 731 N Ridge Rd Wichita, Ks 67212  Candidate credit card. Gas for rental car for meeting in Topeka		\$28.51
1/27/24	Sec of State Topeka, Ks 66601	Candidate credit card.	\$70.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,116.79

#### Complete if last page of Schedule D

	<del></del>
	l I
	1
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to file 1 of Summary)	1

Page	***************************************	o f	f
------	---	-----	---

### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

N	۱i	ke	1/	lc(	<u>`</u> .o	rk	ءا
10	11	$\sim$	1 V	S	ノロ	ıκ	10

( Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
1/27/24	Hertz/Alamo Car Rental 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway Wichita, Ks 67212	Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka	\$62.66
2/18/24	P E Station 731 N Ridge Rd Wichita, Ks 67212	Candidate credit card. Gas for meeting in Topeka	\$28.90
4/12/24	Hertz/Alamo Car Rental 2280 S Eisenhower Parkway Wichita, Ks 67212	Candidate credit card. Car rental for meeting in Topeka	\$72.33
		÷	
	Subtotal This Page		\$163.89

### Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary	) \$1,280.68
--	--------------

Dago	of	
Page	01	